Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M1963 Series
AC-DC POWER SUPPLAC-DC POWER SUPPLYY
• Miniature size
• High efficiency
• High power factor (up to 96%)

available. Designed to meet military standards MIL-STD-704, MIL-STD-1399, MIL-STD-810, MIL-STD-461.
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
Part number CF-02EM1963 AC-DC POWER
SUPPLY
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AC Input Single-phase 85 to 265 VAC 50/60/400 Hz
Output Voltage Regulation Less than ±1% (no load to full load, –40°C to +85°C at baseplate)
Ripple and Noise 100÷150 mVp-p, typical
(max. 1%) without external
capacitance.
Output Waveform Sinusoidal with max 5% (for 50,60Hz) and 7% (for 400Hz)
harmonic distortion into a resistive load.
DC Output Out
#
Option Voltage
Range
Max
Current
Max
Power
60 W
60 W
40 W
1 A
B
0.8-12 V
0.8-40 V
5 A
3.5 A
2 A
B
0.8-12 V
0.8-40 V
5A
3.5 A
3 A 0.6-5 V 8 A
Efficiency 83% Typical (at nominal input voltage, full load, room temperature)
Turn on Transient Voltage overshoot at during power on is less than 3% nominal voltage.
Isolation Input to Output: 500 VDC Input to Case: 500 VDC
Output to Case: 100 VDC Output to Output:100 VDC
EMC Designed to meet* MIL-STD-461F CE102, CS101, CS114, CS115,
CS116 RE102, RS103. CE101, RE101 and RS101 optional.
Input Current Harmonics Meets current harmonics requirements of MIL-STD1399:300B and EN 61000-
3-2 Classes A, B and D.
Protections
Input Inrush Current Limiter Peak value of up to 5 times of maximum steady-